COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In	the	Matter	of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF)	
MOUNTAIN WATER DISTRICT FOR A) CASE NO. 2022	00266
GENERAL ADJUSTMENT OF WATER) CASE NO. 2022	-00300
RATES)	

NOTICE OF FILING

Mountain Water District ("the District") files notice of a personnel change affecting the electronic service distribution list in this proceeding regarding the retirement of its former General Manager, Roy Sawyers.

On October 28, 2022, the District filed its Notice of Intent to File an Application for a General Adjustment of Water Rates Using Electronic Filing Procedures, in which the District listed Roy Sawyers as a person authorized to make filings on behalf of the District and authorized to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed.

Since that time, Roy Sawyers has retired from the District. Tammy Olson is now the General Manager of the District. Consequently, the District requests that Roy Sawyers be removed from the electronic service distribution list on all future communications in this proceeding.

Dated: September 23, 2024 Respectfully submitted,

Gerald E. Wuetcher Emily S. Childress

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100

Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801

Telephone: (859) 231-3000

Fax: (859) 253-1093

Counsel for Mountain Water District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, and the Public Service Commission's Order of July 22, 2021 in Case No. 2020-00085, I certify that this document was transmitted to the Public Service Commission on September 23, 2024 and that there are currently no parties that the Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

Emily S. Childress
Emily S. Childress